

অসম অলিম্পিক সংস্থা ASSAM OLYMPICASSOCIATION



(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association)

Date: 3rd Dec 2024

NOTICE

As directed by the Hon'ble President, Assam Olympic Association the following Co-ordination Committee has been consituted for coordination with National Sports Federation & State Sports Association to form Assam Contingent for participation in the 38th National Games, 2025 to be held at Uttarakhand w.e.f. 28th Jan to 14th Feb 2025 are as follows;

Chairman : Raj Kakoti

Co-Chairman: Banee Brata Das

Shantanu Kalita

Convenor : Angshuman Dutta

Co-Convenor: Dhruba Jyoti Kalita

Arup Kr. Thakuria

Member : Upen Chakraborty

Zahirul Haque

Birju Ram

Karuna Saikia

Santanu Ranjan Saikia

(Lakhya Konwar) General Secretary

Assam Olympic Association

Copy to:

- 1. The President, Assam Olympic Association for favour of kind information.
- 2. Person concerned for necessary action.
- 3. Office Copy.